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PLANNING CLEARANCE 
(site plan review, multi-family development, non-residential development) 

Grand Junction Public Works & Planning Department 

BUILDING ADDRESS CJ/odl. //Wf,/ ''"'..r i:J TAX SCHEDULE NO. rdft~1'/- 3&'J....- ()-()- (l3'f 

SUBDIVISION 

BLK 

fA= SQ. FT. OF EXISTING BLDG(S) L_ 7 0 ';z' 

FILING ____ _ LOT SQ. FT. OF PROPOSED BLDG(S)/ADDITONS _____ _ 

OWNE~ f}Vrl7f ,£, 'eL1e~ 
MULTI-FAMILY: 

NO. OF DWELLING UNITS: BEFORE~AFTER--'-f: __ 
CONSTRUCTION 

ADDRESS /7QD m.--~4-,. S T-: 
NO. OF BLDGS ON PARCEL: BEFORE~ AFTER____,1/~:---_ 

CITY/STATE/ZIP G,,~ .::::t::....rT- pfo ~/~o..;r CONSTRUCTION 

APPLICANT ~.r, "7"-t' £/ '.J-P.iJe /-,. #--- , 

ADDRESS -+/;___,Yc,~z""""o.L---,.,aM44oi"i ~~/=----l!!:llo-~S'.--· .~..../.-___.. __ 

USE OF ALL EXISTING BLDG(S)-.-,...,.£~hc;_~~"'~~~~!!:i~-"""''..___----

f '"' (/'~J'V"\ .) iJ 

DESCRIPTION OF WORK & INTENDEb USE: ------

CITY/STATE/ZIP t£:r~t..-~L ~ ~uh ;:f;<C<>f ~- LnbLJ L .&'~ /3-4at:t.z"= ~-i..5, 
TELEPHONE 720 - d2.6 t' / Y:6J S.-c:_,) \ ~(,;- ~:S_ :~y, ... --. ,.~lJ i! ) 

Submittal requirements are outlined in the SSID (Submittal Standard for Improvements and Develqpment) ocument. 

THIS SECTION TO BE COMPLETED BY PLANNING STAFF 

ZONE _______ Z:=-------=-'---- LANDSCAPING/SCREENING REQUIRED: YES NO ,_....-

SETBACKS: FRONT: {rom ProPE({tY Line (PL) or PARKING REQUIREMENT: JV:. t..hr$ 
____ from center o:JOW, whicf,l~ gr ter ~ 
SIDE: ____ from. u ~~it fro~" 1LJVOPLAIN CERTIFICATE REQUIRE~:. YES NO ._...-

MAX. HEIGHT • 1 P~L CONDITIONS: 5.-vl- .J:_.e$~ -
MAX. COVERAGE OF LOT BY STRUCTURES ____ _ 

Modifications to this Planning Clearance must be approved, in writing, by the Public Works & Planning Department Director. The structure 
authorized by this application cannot be occupied until a final inspection has been completed and a Certificate of Occupancy has been issued 
by the Building DeQartment (Section 307, Uniform Building Code). Required improvements in the public right-of-way must be guaranteed 
Qrior to issuance of a Planning Clearance. All other requ1red site improvements must be completed or guaranteed prior to issuance of a 
Certificate of Occupancy. Any landscaping required by this perm1t shall be maintained in an accepfable and healthy condition. The 
replacement of any vegetation materials that die or are in an unhealthy condition is required by the Grand Junction Zoning and Development 
Code. 

Four (4) sets of final construction drawings must be submitted and stamped by City Engineering prior to issuing the Planning Clearance. One 
stamped set must be available on the job site at all times. 

I hereby acknowledge that I have read this application and the information is correct; I agree to comply with any and all codes, ordinances, 
laws, regulations, or restrictions which apply to the project. I understand that failure to comply shall result in legal action, which may include 
but not necessarily be limited to non-use of the building(s). 

ApplicanfsS~n~~.~~~-~~-~---·-----------~D~e-~~~-~-~-~~-~-~-~-~--~~---
Pianning Appr~ 2~~~lA.-.i lL-"t.?~~·:::J Date _ __;L;;.....J~ I.__'· _-....;./_J-_-_-C_)_f_' ____ _ 

Additional water and/or sewe~_~ap fee(s) are required: YES W/0 No. 

Utility Accounting Date \, \ \ -·1-~ \ ~) 

VALID FOR SIX MONTHS FROM DATE OF ISSUANCE (Section 2.2.C.1 Grand Junction Zoning and Development Code) 

(White: Planning) (Yellow: Customer) (Pink: Building Department) (Goldenrod: Utility Accounting) 



November 12,2008 

City of Grand Junction 
Planning Department 
250 N 5th St 
Grand Junction CO 81501 

To Whom It May Concern: 

1420 Motor St. Grand Junction CO 81505 
Phone: 970-241-5164 Fax: 970-241-8595 

I am writing regarding my request for a planning clearance to remodel the old Gas-A-Mat Building located at 
2102 Hwy 6 &50. 

I would like to remodel the building and use it as the office building for my construction company. We 
currently have 3 office people that would be working in the building. I feel this will be a much needed 
improvement to the community for a couple of reasons. First, we will clean up the building itself by removing 
the graffiti and remodeling the entire building which will be asthetically pleasing. Second, we will also 
provided landscaping in the future improving the look of the property. 

I have received a clearance from the Mesa County Environmental and Health Division, a letter from the 
Department of Labor and Employment Division of Oil and Public Safety stating we have a clean bill of health 
on the property that was a gas station at one time. This building has a water meter on site that goes with the 
building and a fire hydrant that is within 75 feet of the building. 

I hope I have provided enough information for you to accept my proposal and approve the planning clearance so 
that I can receive a building permit, if not, please feel free to contact me at 261-1463. 

Sincerely, 



CI!:J •::::::! IIJ.LUJ_ 

Sill RITTER. JR 
Govemor DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND EMPLOYMENT 
DONALD.,!. MARES 
&II!!:'Cutive- Director 

PAUL TAUR'tEltO 
Diieclor of Oil and Public:; 
Safety 

September 19, 2008 

RJ DAILEY 
BJOTECH REMEDIATION INC 
501 AIRPORT DRIVE SUITE 104 
FARMINGTON NM 87401 

Division of 011 and Public Safety 
R.emedloHon Sedfon 
633 17lh Street. SUite 500 
Denver. Colorado 00202-3660 
(303J 318-8500: Fax l303) 31a.8546 
Website: http://oiLcdle.stote_co.us 

Re: Petroleum Storage Tank(s) (PST) for the Former Gasamat Store# 288~ 2102 
_______ H~_ghwa~~-& 5_Q1 Mesa Count)(,_f-ruita, CoiQrado (Event ID .. Bt~Z) ___ ~·- .·-·-·· . ~····~ .. -....----·--·-

Dear Mr. Dailey: 

The Division of Oil and Public Safety (OPS) has reviewed tha May 2008 Monitoring 
Report for the above referenced site that was received on August 1 a, 2008. 

Based solely upon the information submitted it appears you have removed the source 
of contamination and reduced the potential for endangerment to human health, safety, 
and the environment as a result of the contamination at this property. In light of the 
remedial action taken at this site, OPS does not require any further investigation or 
remedial action at this time. tf conditions change, OPS reserves the right to determine 
if any additional actions are necessary. This no further action (NFA) letter is in 
reference to the confirmed release reported for this site on December 12, 1997. 

OPS cannot release you from any liability that may be associated with any 
contamination at or from this site. 

Please address correspondence regarding this site to me. If you have any questions 
call me at (303) 318-8540 

Sincerely, 

\ftncentP. Secondo, P.G. 
Environmental Protection Specialist 
Remediation Section 

cc: Laura SmithJ P.E .. Remediation Section Manager 
Doug Anderson. Water & Environmental Technologies, Moonlight Professional 
Buildingi 480 East Park Street, Suite 200, Buttet MT 59701 
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CID d IC..l..LUJ.. 

Sl~l RITTER. JR 
Govemor 

DONALD J. MARES 
Executive- Oiredor 

PAUl TAURIEllO 
Oiteclor of Oil and Pubflc 
Safety 

September 191 2008 

RJ DAILEY 
BIOTECH REMEDIATION INC 
501 AIRPORT DRIVE SUITE 104 
FARMINGTON NM 87401 

DEPARTMENT Of LABOR AND EMPLOYMENT 
Division of Oil and Public Safety 
R.emedlaHon Sectfon 
633 1 7!t-. Street, suite 500 
Denver. Colorado 80202-3660 
(303J 318-8500: Fax (303) 318-8546 
Website: hHp://oiLcdle.:dota.~o.us 

Re: Petroleum Storage Tank(s) (PST) for the Former Gasamat Store# 286, 2102 
Highway 6 & SOJ Mesa County~ ~(uita. Cofqrado (~vent 10 .. 6t?Z) ____ ~·- ... --. ~,.___, .... ~.,-~-·-·-·-

._,;,__._........ --------.. -·---...... ---~--- ---- . 

Dear Mr. Dailey: 

The Division of Oil and Public Safety (OPS) has reviewed the May 2008 Monitoring 
Report for the above referenced site that was received on August 18t 2008. 

Based solely upon the information submitted it appears you have removed the source 
of contamination and reduced the potential for endangerment to human health, safety, 
and the environment as a result of the contamination at this property. In light of the 
remedial action taken at this site1 OPS does not require any further investigation or 
remedial action at this time. Jf conditions change, OPS reserves the right to determine 
if any additional actions are necessary. This no further action (NFA) letter is in 
reference to the confirmed release reported for this site on December 12, 1997. 

OPS cannot release you from any liability that may be associated with any 
contamination at or from this site. 

Please address correspondence regarding this site to me. If you have any questions 
call me at (303) 318-8540 

Sincerely, 

Vincent P. Secondo. P.G. 
Environmental Protection Specialist 
Remediation Section 

cc: Laura Sm;th, P.E .. Remediation Section Manager 
Doug Anderson, Water & Environmental Technologies, Moonlight Professionai 
Building, 480 East Park Street. Suite 200, Butte~ MT 59701 



. . 

CRONK 
CONSTRUCTION 
INCORPORATED 

November 3, 2008 

Sixbey/Baldwin General Contractors Inc. 
1420 Motor Street 
Grand Junction, CO 81505 
970-241-8595 

• 
1129 ·24· Road 
Grand Junction, CO 81505 
970·245·0577, 970·257·7453 (fax) 

Re: evaluation of existing individual sewage disposal system at commercial property located 
at northeast comer ofHwy 6&50 and 21 Road, Fruita, CO 81521 under four person office 
with Y2 bath loading scenario 

Site History 

The site is located on the northeast comer ofHwy 6&50 and 21 Road, Fruita, CO 81521. An 
individual sewage disposal system (ISDS) was designed and installed on the property in summer 
of 1972. The ISDS was permitted by the Mesa County Environmental Health Department and 
the construction and location are document through asbuilt drawings. The ISDS was designed to 
accept waste from a gasoline filling station with Y2 bath facilities. 

Asbuilt drawings and original ISDS design/permitting documents indicate the existing ISDS 
consists of a 750 gallon septic tank discharging to single trench absorption field 2ft. wide x 7ft. 
deep x 40 ft. long and filled with 5 ft. of graded stone. As built inspection documentation 
indicate ISDS installation on the property was completed on July 25, 1972. 

The property has changed hands from the original owner and the present owner wishes to convert 
to gasoline filling station into a small business office serving a maximum of four people with Y2 
bath services. 

Site Inspection 

The site was inspected on 10/23/08 by Tom A. Cronk, registered professional engineer (R.P.E.). 
In addition, design documents and asbuilt/permitting documentation for the existing ISDS were 
reviewed. 
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Recommendations 

The site inspection indicated the existing ISDS did not present any existing or potential threats to 
public health. Additionally, the existing ISDS appeared to be working properly with no signs of 
failure under the sewage loading from the previous use. Based on the 10/23/08 site investigation, 
past use records, permitting documents, and completion of minor repairs as dictated by the Mesa 
County Environmental Health Department and this office, the existing ISDS is adequate to treat 
and dispose of sewage effluent from the four person commercial office with Yz bath facilities. 
The lifetime of effective treatment of the existing system is unknown. It is recommended the 
existing system be used under the proposed office loading scenario until failure, at which time a 
repair system must be implemented. 

Limitations and Disclaimer 

This report is a site specific evaluation of an individual sewage disposal system and is applicable 
only for the client for whom our work was performed. Use of this report under other 
circumstances is not an appropriate application of this document. This report is a product of 
Cronk Construction Incorporated and is to be taken in its entirety. Excerpts from this report may 
be taken out of context and may not convey the true intent of the report. It is the owner's and 
owner's agents responsibility to read this report and become familiar with the recommendations 
and conclusions contained herein. 

The recommendations and conclusions outlined in this report are based on: 1) the site 
development history, sewage loading sources, and ISDS design/asbuilt information as available 
to Cronk Construction Incorporated, and 2) the site conditions disclosed at the specific time of 
the site investigation of reference. Cronk Construction Incorporated assumes no liability for the 
accuracy or completeness of information furnished by the client or others. Site conditions are 
subject to external environmental effects and may change over time (flooding, excessive 
irrigation, etc.). Use of the recommendations and conclusions discussed in this plan under 
different site conditions is inappropriate. If it becomes apparent that site conditions vary from 
those disclosed during the site inspection, Cronk Construction and MCEHD should be contacted 
to reevaluate the recommendations and conclusions discussed herein. Cronk Construction 
Incorporated is not responsible and accepts no liability for any variation in site conditions from 
external environmental effects. 

The recommendation and conclusions outlined in this report are reflective of the existing site 
conditions and proposed use at the time of the site inspection. Cronk Construction makes no 
statement, claim, or warranty concern the anticipated lifetime of effective treatment of the 
existing ISDS, and concludes only that the existing ISDS should be utilized until failure, at 
which time a repair ISDS must be implemented. 
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Cronk Construction Incorporated represents this report has been prepared within the limits 
prescribed by the client and in accordance with the current accepted practice of the civil 
engineering profession in the area. No warranty or representation either expressed or implied is 
included or intended in this report or in any of our contracts. 

SEAL 

Thomas A. Cronk, P .E. 
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